
Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Arizona Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name City
Total 
Rank  LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# 

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Sunstate Bk                 Casa Grande        82.5 0.389 1 67,400 496 $100M-500M 92.5 8,756 298 0.003
Commerce Bk of AZ          Tucson             82.5 0.446 0.881 52,366 314 $100M-500M 65.0 3,410 145 0
Bank of Amer Na USA         Phoenix            77.5 0.053 0.978 3,028,453 897,273 >$10B     97.5 2,151,864 893,757 0.922
Sunrise Bk Arizona          Phoenix            77.5 0.426 0.684 52,493 315 $100M-500M 27.5 1,088 68 0
Bank of Tucson              Tucson             75.0 0.358 0.709 61,284 432 $100M-500M 77.5 5,413 161 0
Mohave St Bk                Lake Havasu City  72.5 0.243 0.632 69,493 649 $100M-500M 90.0 10,803 388 0
Southern Arizona Cmnty Bk   Tucson             72.5 0.414 0.702 36,955 270 <$100M    75.0 3,625 111 0
Western Scty Bk             Scottsdale         72.5 0.346 0.629 72,071 369 $100M-500M 67.5 5,393 149 0
Mesa Bk                     Mesa               70.0 0.33 0.818 38,639 245 $100M-500M 62.5 2,898 120 0
East Valley Cmnty Bk        Chandler           70.0 0.589 0.911 29,175 158 <$100M    55.0 1,952 52 0
Valley First Cmnty Bk       Scottsdale         70.0 0.44 0.826 32,597 173 <$100M    40.0 1,617 61 0
Camelback Cmnty Bk          Phoenix            67.5 0.429 0.624 35,650 246 <$100M    77.5 4,014 104 0
Stockmens Bk                Kingman            67.5 0.173 0.531 177,696 1,256 $1B-$10B  75.0 17,981 630 0.001
Valley Cmrc Bk Na           Phoenix            67.5 0.193 0.631 34,708 1,296 $100M-500M 75.0 3,525 1,133 0.002
Union Bk Arizona Na         Gilbert            67.5 0.244 1 26,741 189 $100M-500M 72.5 2,771 112 0
Meridian Bank Na            Wickenburg         67.5 0.178 0.407 149,991 958 $500M-$1B 65.0 13,530 507 0
Yuma Cmnty Bk               Yuma               67.5 0.432 0.883 25,472 165 <$100M    55.0 1,831 60 0
Desert Hills Bk             Phoenix            67.5 0.245 0.689 57,254 281 $100M-500M 40.0 2,219 77 0
Horizon Cmty Bk             Lake Havasu City  65.0 0.268 0.967 29,267 233 $100M-500M 87.5 5,848 142 0.001
Arrowhead Cmnty Bk          Glendale           65.0 0.345 0.809 31,064 210 <$100M    72.5 3,032 102 0
National Bk of AZ          Tucson             65.0 0.158 0.425 619,404 3,644 $1B-$10B  67.5 54,441 2,026 0
Bank of The Southwest       Tempe              65.0 0.42 0.742 32,630 142 <$100M    62.5 2,766 58 0
Mission Bk                  Kingman            62.5 0.365 1 17,551 148 <$100M    72.5 2,348 75 0
Summit Bk                   Prescott           62.5 0.412 1 21,589 115 <$100M    45.0 1,299 48 0
First St Bk                 Flagstaff          60.0 0.281 0.96 18,196 223 <$100M    90.0 4,030 162 0
Cactus Cmrc Bk AZ Bk Corp   Glendale           60.0 0.448 0.982 10,843 121 <$100M    77.5 2,483 91 0
Canyon Cmnty Bk Na          Tucson             60.0 0.342 0.801 26,068 188 <$100M    67.5 2,759 93 0.002
BNC Nb                      Phoenix            57.5 0.099 0.394 71,550 806 $500M-$1B 67.5 10,281 520 0
Alliance Bk of AZ           Phoenix            57.5 0.166 0.418 78,888 464 $100M-500M 52.5 4,801 157 0
Country Bk                  Prescott           55.0 0.219 0.951 19,835 174 <$100M    67.5 2,764 90 0
First Nb of AZ             Scottsdale         55.0 0.059 0.244 126,477 646 $1B-$10B  55.0 7,959 225 0
1st Bk Yuma                 Yuma               55.0 0.378 0.684 26,467 149 <$100M    50.0 2,215 51 0
Credicard Nb                Tucson             52.5 0.023 1 203 709 <$100M    67.5 203 709 0.758
Northern Tr Bk Na           Phoenix            52.5 0.075 0.345 92,640 528 $1B-$10B  50.0 4,222 190 0
Copper Star Bk              Scottsdale         50.0 0.243 0.564 36,710 149 $100M-500M 45.0 2,674 57 0
Biltmore Bk of Arizona      Phoenix            47.5 0.18 0.607 33,601 155 $100M-500M 50.0 2,976 77 0
Parkway Bk AZ               Cave Creek         42.5 0.186 1 5,719 28 <$100M    40.0 509 15 0
Harris Bk Na                Scottsdale         40.0 0.031 0.462 31,811 216 $1B-$10B  47.5 3,049 107 0
Towne Bk of AZ              Mesa               40.0 0.282 0.656 14,105 49 <$100M    30.0 860 19 0
Arizona Bk & Tr             Mesa               35.0 0.156 0.615 16,029 120 $100M-500M 47.5 1,793 55 0.002
Stearns Bk Arizona Na       Scottsdale         35.0 0.174 0.447 25,831 125 $100M-500M 25.0 1,428 31 0
Foothills Bk                Yuma               27.5 0.14 0.395 14,739 128 $100M-500M 42.5 1,689 86 0
Western Nb                  Phoenix            27.5 0.118 0.661 4,379 38 <$100M    27.5 343 17 0

Micro-Business Lending (<$100k)Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro-Business Lending (<$100k)
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Johnson Bk AZ Na            Phoenix            25.0 0.042 0.12 24,894 125 $500M-$1B 20.0 1,519 49 0.001
Bankusa  F.S.B.             Phoenix            22.5 0.092 0.258 14,116 53 $100M-500M 17.5 520 16 0
Marine Bank                 Scottsdale         20.0 0.129 0.254 8,965 48 <$100M    20.0 512 18 0
Legacy Bk                   Scottsdale         20.0 0.088 0.538 7,879 21 <$100M    10.0 200 3 0
Choice Bk                   Scottsdale         17.5 0.026 0.596 1,797 7 <$100M    10.0 0 0 0
First Arizona Savings  A Fsb Scottsdale         NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0
Direct Mrch Cr Card Bk Na   Phoenix            NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0.006
Nordstrom Fsb               Scottsdale         NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0.521

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check

Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.

SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Arizona Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name of Lending Institutions State Total Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL
SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL#

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Bank of Amer NA USA         AZ 97.5             0.037 0.695 2,151,864 893,757 >$50B     77.5           3,028,453 897,273 0.922
Sunstate Bk                 AZ 92.5             0.051 0.13 8,756 298 $100M-500M 82.5           67,400 496 0.003
Mohave St Bk                AZ 90.0             0.038 0.098 10,803 388 $100M-500M 72.5           69,493 649 0
First St Bk                 AZ 90.0             0.062 0.213 4,030 162 <$100M    60.0           18,196 223 0
Horizon Cmty Bk             AZ 87.5             0.053 0.193 5,848 142 $100M-500M 65.0           29,267 233 0.001
Bank of Tucson              AZ 77.5             0.032 0.063 5,413 161 $100M-500M 75.0           61,284 432 0
Camelback Cmnty Bk          AZ 77.5             0.048 0.07 4,014 104 <$100M    67.5           35,650 246 0
Cactus Cmrc Bk AZ Bk Corp   AZ 77.5             0.103 0.225 2,483 91 <$100M    60.0           10,843 121 0
Southern Arizona Cmnty Bk   AZ 75.0             0.041 0.069 3,625 111 <$100M    72.5           36,955 270 0
Stockmens Bk                AZ 75.0             0.018 0.054 17,981 630 $1B-$10B  67.5           177,696 1,256 0.001
Valley Cmrc Bk NA           AZ 75.0             0.02 0.064 3,525 1,133 $100M-500M 67.5           34,708 1,296 0.002
Union Bk Arizona NA         AZ 72.5             0.025 0.104 2,771 112 $100M-500M 67.5           26,741 189 0
Arrowhead Cmnty Bk          AZ 72.5             0.034 0.079 3,032 102 <$100M    65.0           31,064 210 0
Mission Bk                  AZ 72.5             0.049 0.134 2,348 75 <$100M    62.5           17,551 148 0
Western Scty Bk             AZ 67.5             0.026 0.047 5,393 149 $100M-500M 72.5           72,071 369 0
National Bk of AZ           AZ 67.5             0.014 0.037 54,441 2,026 $1B-$10B  65.0           619,404 3,644 0
Canyon Cmnty Bk NA        AZ 67.5             0.036 0.085 2,759 93 <$100M    60.0           26,068 188 0.002
BNC NB                      AZ 67.5             0.014 0.057 10,281 520 $500M-$1B 57.5           71,550 806 0
Country Bk                  AZ 67.5             0.031 0.133 2,764 90 <$100M    55.0           19,835 174 0
Credicard NB                AZ 67.5             0.023 1 203 709 <$100M    52.5           203 709 0.758
Commerce Bk of AZ           AZ 65.0             0.029 0.057 3,410 145 $100M-500M 82.5           52,366 314 0
Meridian Bank NA           AZ 65.0             0.016 0.037 13,530 507 $500M-$1B 67.5           149,991 958 0
Mesa Bk                     AZ 62.5             0.025 0.061 2,898 120 $100M-500M 70.0           38,639 245 0
Bank of The Southwest       AZ 62.5             0.036 0.063 2,766 58 <$100M    65.0           32,630 142 0
East Valley Cmnty Bk        AZ 55.0             0.039 0.061 1,952 52 <$100M    70.0           29,175 158 0
Yuma Cmnty Bk               AZ 55.0             0.031 0.063 1,831 60 <$100M    67.5           25,472 165 0
First NB of AZ              AZ 55.0             0.004 0.015 7,959 225 $1B-$10B  55.0           126,477 646 0
Alliance Bk of AZ           AZ 52.5             0.01 0.025 4,801 157 $100M-500M 57.5           78,888 464 0
1st Bk Yuma                 AZ 50.0             0.032 0.057 2,215 51 <$100M    55.0           26,467 149 0
Northern Tr Bk NA          AZ 50.0             0.003 0.016 4,222 190 $1B-$10B  52.5           92,640 528 0
Biltmore Bk of Arizona      AZ 50.0             0.016 0.054 2,976 77 $100M-500M 47.5           33,601 155 0
Harris Bk NA               AZ 47.5             0.003 0.044 3,049 107 $1B-$10B  40.0           31,811 216 0
Arizona Bk & TR          AZ 47.5             0.017 0.069 1,793 55 $100M-500M 35.0           16,029 120 0.002
Summit Bk                   AZ 45.0             0.025 0.06 1,299 48 <$100M    62.5           21,589 115 0
Copper Star Bk              AZ 45.0             0.018 0.041 2,674 57 $100M-500M 50.0           36,710 149 0
Foothills Bk                AZ 42.5             0.016 0.045 1,689 86 $100M-500M 27.5           14,739 128 0
Valley First Cmnty Bk       AZ 40.0             0.022 0.041 1,617 61 <$100M    70.0           32,597 173 0
Desert Hills Bk             AZ 40.0             0.009 0.027 2,219 77 $100M-500M 67.5           57,254 281 0
Parkway Bk AZ               AZ 40.0             0.017 0.089 509 15 <$100M    42.5           5,719 28 0
Towne Bk of AZ              AZ 30.0             0.017 0.04 860 19 <$100M    40.0           14,105 49 0

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M) 
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Arizona Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name of Lending Institutions State Total Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL
SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL#

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M) 

Sunrise Bk Arizona          AZ 27.5             0.009 0.014 1,088 68 $100M-500M 77.5           52,493 315 0
Western NB                  AZ 27.5             0.009 0.052 343 17 <$100M    27.5           4,379 38 0
Stearns Bk Arizona NA      AZ 25.0             0.01 0.025 1,428 31 $100M-500M 35.0           25,831 125 0
Johnson Bk AZ NA            AZ 20.0             0.003 0.007 1,519 49 $500M-$1B 25.0           24,894 125 0.001
Marine Bank                 AZ 20.0             0.007 0.014 512 18 <$100M    20.0           8,965 48 0
Bankusa  F.S.B.             AZ 17.5             0.003 0.009 520 16 $100M-500M 22.5           14,116 53 0
Legacy Bk                   AZ 10.0             0.002 0.014 200 3 <$100M    20.0           7,879 21 0
Choice Bk                   AZ 10.0             0 0 0 0 <$100M    17.5           1,797 7 0
First Arizona Savings  A FSB AZ NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0
Direct Mrch Cr Card Bk NA   AZ NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0.006
Nordstrom FSB               AZ NR 0    .   0 0 $100M-500M NR 0 0 0.521

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check

Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.

SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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